# OP \$40.00 88351755

ETAS ID: TM572999

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name, which is Grass Valley Canada. The word Canada was misspelled previously recorded on Reel 006861 Frame 0540. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entire interest and the goodwill.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Belden Inc.		12/27/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Grass Valley Canada Partner ULC	
Street Address:	3499 DOUGLAS-BFLOREANI	
City:	Montreal, QC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4S 2C6	
Entity Type:	Partnership: CANADA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88351755	GV ION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2134437666

**Email:** kristen.koines@arentfox.com

**Correspondent Name:** Diane M. Lambillotte, c/o Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 1: 555 West Fifth St.

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 033717.00060

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Diane M. Lambillotte c/o Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 1: 555 West Fifth St.

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90012

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Diane M. LambillotteSIGNATURE:/Diane M. Lambillotte/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006920 FRAME: 0691

900545965

Total Attachments: 4
source=assignment-tm-6861-0540#page1.tif
source=assignment-tm-6861-0540#page2.tif
source=assignment-tm-6861-0540#page3.tif
source=assignment-tm-6861-0540#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006920 FRAME: 0692

# OP \$40.00 88351755

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM561572

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Belden Inc.		12/27/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Grass Valley Canda Partner ULC	
Street Address:	3499 Douglas-BFloreani	
City:	Montreal, QC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4S 2C6	
Entity Type:	Partnership: CANADA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88351755	GV ION

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2136297401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2134437666

**Email:** ani.araklian@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Diane Lambillotte c/o Arent Fox LLP
Address Line 1: 555 West Fifth Street, 48th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 033163.00001

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Diane Lambillotte c/o Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 1: 555 West Fifth Street, 48th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90013

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane Lambillotte
SIGNATURE:	/Diane Lambillotte/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006920 FRAME: 0690 source=Trademark Assignment [Executed]#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment [Executed]#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006980 FRAME: 0694

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Belden Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1 North Brentwood Boulevard, 15<sup>th</sup> Floor, St. Louis, Missouri 63105, United States of America, (hereinafter "<u>ASSIGNOR</u>"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in, under, and to the trademarks in Schedule A (hereinafter the "Trademarks"):

WHEREAS, Grass Valley Canada Partner ULC, a Canadian partnership, having a place of business at 3499 Douglas-B.-Floreani, Montreal, QC, H4S 2C6, Canada, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is the successor in interest to the portion of ASSIGNOR's business to which the mark pertains and is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks, along with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in, under, and to the said Trademarks and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to bring suit and recover damages for past infringement of the said Trademarks. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any additional documents to accomplish this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

BELDEN INC.

11 41

Name: Christopher Day

Title: Vice President, Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

Date: December 2쿠, 2019

ASSIGNEE:

GRASS VALLEY CANADA PARTNER ULC

By:

By:

Name: Neil Maycock

Title: Senior Vice President Strategic Marketing

Date: December 27, 2019

TECH/1413053.1

# Schedule A

Jurisdiction	Trademark	App. No.	Filing date	Class
Canada	GV ION	1985084	9/13/2019	09
China	GV ION	TBD	9/18/2019	09
European Union	GV ION	018124385	9/16/2019	-09
Japan	GVION	2019122194	9/17/2019	09
United Kingdom	GV ION	00003428858	9/16/2019	09
United States	GV ION	88/351755	3/22/2019	.09

TECH/1413053.1

RECORDED: 02/22/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006920 FRAME: 0696